LTC36124

WARRANTY DEED

Vol. m95 Page 24742

HAROLD ELLIOT,

Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to

RANDY BROWN, to an undivided 1/2 interest and JEFF K. BROWN, to an undivided 1/2 interest, with the right of survivorship,

Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lot 1 in Block 3 of PLAT NO. 1204, LITTLE RIVER RANCH, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

Trust Deed, subject to the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advance as may be provided therein;

Dated: August 11, 1995 Recorded: August 16, 1995

Volume: M95, page 21767, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon

Amount: \$224,000.00

Grantor: Harold Elliot

Trustee: Bend Title Company

Beneficiary: Martha C. Rohlfing

(Covers other property)

and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 19,950.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: PO BOX 404, MONROE, OR 97456

Dated this __29th __day of _August ____, 19_95

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON
SS. August 29
19 95
COUNTY OF DESCRIPTS

Personally appeared the above named Harold Elliot

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act.

CAPFICIAL SEAL

KCS A V J. NILL ER

MOTHER PUBLIC-ORCEON
COMMISSION NO. 022603
MY COMMISSION CAPRES MAR. 10, 1987

Notary Public for _

fore me:

Oregon

My commission expires 03/10/97

(seal)

Return to: RANDY BROWN PO BOX 404 MONROE, OR 97456

54543

WARRANTY DELSO

Managan County, Oragion, than it we block high brant ma. Thist, airean nathing phenic of the county of the change of the County of the cost property, bree of memoriamical excess as apacifically electricity of milescenty of milescent of memorial of costs of more of the sect. Consideration and granter a being number one and aresigned the con-1/2 interest, with the right of ourvivorship, Granton (n) himseby grant, hargain, sold and compay to the an endianded axing SROMM, he am undivided 1/2 inherest and MBFF K. Eronn, he in individed HAROLD ELLION

RUBBERT TO: All thoops distant by record and thousandapprocess, specially any, so of and done of this dead universely chose before it is a

Dated: Anguer (1), 1995 Recorded: Digner (4) 1995 briospied representa-नमः इत्यत्वकृत्तन्त्वस्य अनुद्रमः इष्टराज्यक्षेत्रे, हृष्ट्रमञ्जयम् वस्य वस्यवेष्ट्रास्तर्मस्य अवस्थितव । । । Trust been, subject to the terms and provisions that of, more to the contract

Molumes: MSS, yago 31767, Elqrofile Records of Elamath Control

Amount: 1774.000.00 Campon: Hermin Ellinot Erusces: Hermin Ellinot Erusces: Hermin Title Company

(Cover's other property). Baneficaerv: Martha C: Roblifing

apparature amongs though the contraction and apparature and an experience of the contraction pare and parties thereof agreement the jordal claims and areaso and the granter will warrant and forever defend the send bless and

PRACTICAS AN DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. VENEZARD RETT THE SE DESERVICE THE THEFT OF TEMPRETS VAN CHOKUD CHIC HITH THE ARTHORNIAGE CHIC OR COUNTY TAKERING THAT IN VIOLETION OF ABSLICABLE LAND USE LANS AND REGULATIONS. SALES ACCURATED FOR TRACK ACCURATION FOR TRACK ACCURATIO THIS INSTRUMENT WITH NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBATION

ฏิษะ อาณะ อนนี้ ความเป็นของสู่นี้อนี้คุ้นที่เกิดก ซึ่งมาบริษา ตัดมีเครื่องกาล โดย อาการ (ปฏิบัติการ

J 21	20101					
Eilad	l for record at request of September	Mountain Title Company		the	13th	da
		A.D., 19 95 at 11:47	_ o'clock A_ M., and duly i	recorded in Vo	ol. <u>M95</u>	
·		of Deeds	on Page2474	2		
			_ Bernetha C	3. Letsch, Coy	inty Clerk	
FEE	\$35.00		By antile	Muel	les	

ราก รักที่ เกิดเกิดเลือด และการเกิด 🦷 🖟 เกิด

~~	ar a	DECOM.	COLINITY	OF PI AMATU	
	 	and the second of	,	and the second of the second	

- अस्त अवस्थानम् प्रमुख्यस्य स ्राम्यः स् रूप र	a court on still ed on oursuitable Burof-
Personatly appeared the s	none nessed harden swom
constant of the vehicles	
STATE OF OFFICER	

MOTROE, OR SO BOX YOU RANDY BROSH ROSARIUS ECE (8097)